L/6000063093

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
· (Cil	ty/State/Zip/Phone	⇒#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Ви	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	,	

Office Use Only



100283655821

03/28/16--01039--027 **150.00

16 MAR 28 PH 3: 58

MAR 3 (2016)

S. GILBERT

LOVING SCULLY

LAW GROUPPLE

1323 SOUTHEAST THIRD AVENUE FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33316

TELEPHONE (954) 764 -1005 FACSIMILE (954) 764 -1499 E-MAIL DAVID@LOVINGSCULLY.COM

JACK R LOVING

BOARD CERTIFIED IN: TAXATION WILLS, TRUSTS & ESTATES DAVID M. SCULLY

March 25, 2016

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: HK-LK Investments, LLC

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the following documents regarding the above referenced entity:

Cover Letter;

Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company;

Cover Letter #2;

Articles of Domestication;

Check in the amount of \$150 made payable to the Department of State.

If there are any questions, please contact my office.

Thank you for your cooperation in advance.

DAVID M. SCULLY

COVER LETTER

Registration Section TO:

Division of Corporations

HK-LK Investments, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

David M. Scully, Esq.

Name of Person

Loving Scully Law Group, PLLC

1323 SE Third Avenue

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316

City/State and Zip Code

David@LovingScully.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

David M. Scully, Esq. at (954 Area Code) 764-1005

Name of Person Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

■\$125.00 Filing Fee

□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) □\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

Registration Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited	Liability Company is:					
HK-LK Investments, LLC						
(Must end	with the words "Limited Liabil	lity Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")				
ARTICLE II - Address The mailing address and		ipal office of the Limited Liabilit	y Company is:			
Principal Office Addres	ss:	Mailing Address:				
6810Lyons Technology Ci	rcle	6810 Lyons Technology Circ	cle			
Suite 160		Suite 160				
Coconut Creek, FL 33073		Coconut Creek, FL 33073				
	ny cannot serve as its own Regi	ffice, & Registered Agent's Signatered Agent. You must designate an ind		The carried states of	16 指於	3
The name and the Florid	a street address of the regi	stered agent are:		1312 1314 1375	28	-
	David M. Scully, Esq.			th <u>a</u>	H	11
	N	lame		S 1.215	ယ္	Contract of the Contract of th
	1323 SE Third Avenue			En.	58	
	Florida street address	s (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		,**		
	Fort Lauderdale	FL 33316				
	City	Zip				

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager AMBR	Harris S. Kreichman	
	6810 Lyons Technology Circle, Suite 160	
	Coconut Creek, FL 33073	
AMBR	Lori D. Kreichman	
	6810 Lyons Technology Circle, Suite 160	
	Coconut Creek, FL 33073	
	,	
(Use attachment if necessary)		
TICLE V: Effective date if other than the	e date of filing: March 19, 2016 be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to o	
an effective date is listed, the date must ler the date of filing.)	be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to o	
_,		
_,		
TICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.		
TICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.		
TICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.		
TICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	and Manufacture	
TICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signatur	ted for liver representative of a member.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signatur (In accordance with constitutes an affirm	re of a member or an authorized representative of a member. section 605.0205 (3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document mation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signatur (In accordance with constitutes an affirm I am aware that any constitutes a third constitutes and constitutes a third constitutes a third constitutes a third constitutes at third constitutes and constitutes at third constitutes at third constitutes at third constitutes and constitutes at third constitutes a	re of a member or an authorized representative of a member. section 605.0205 (3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2